
   BUREAU OF PURCHASING, ONE LARKIN CENTER, 3RD FLOOR, YONKERS, NY 10701 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION - This Is Not an Order 

DATE  5.5.2023  REF. NO. 2023-7506-A 

Attention Vendor: Quote on this form for the articles described below.  NOTE: SUBSTITUTIONS ARE NOT ALLOWED. 

INSIDE DELIVERY TO: Yonkers Public Schools – Gorton HS, 100 Shonnard Place, Yonkers, NY 10703 

All price quotes must be firm, i.e., no price adjustments are allowed.  All quotes are deemed F.O.B. DESTINATION.  QUOTED PRICES SHALL 

INCLUDE ALL COSTS INCIDENTAL TO PROVIDING THE GOODS SPECIFIED, INCLUDING FREIGHT, PACKAGING, 

MATERIALS, LABOR, FEES, OVERHEAD, AND PROFIT.  Payment terms are Net 30 Days unless a discount is offered for prompt payment.  

NOTE: The New York State Tax Law exempts the City of Yonkers from the payment of sales and use taxes on all purchases – tax exemption numbers 

are not issued to governmental entities.  The Tax Law states that vendors are not required to collect tax when they are presented with the City’s official 

Purchase Order or Contract document. 

(Vendor Please print or type) 

Company Name________________________________________________Federal ID #__________________________ 

Address___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Telephone No:_____________________________Fax No:______________________________ 

Name of person quoting ______________________________________E-Mail:__________________________________ 

Title ___________________________________ Quote Date______________________ 

Delivery Required Quote Not Later Than Payment Terms F. O. B. 

ASAP IMMEDIATE 5.17.2023 11:00 AM DESTINATION 
CERTIFICATION OF NON-COLLUSION: Vendor warrants under penalty of perjury, that its bid was arrived at independently and 

without collusion aimed at restricting competition.  GOVERNING LAW: The resultant contract shall be construed in accordance with 
the laws of the State of New York. 
Unit costs must reflect all costs that vendor will incur. Vendor is to provide List Pricing – Unit Cost is to be Cost per Unit 

less Any Discounts. If items are listed on a Contract – Vendor is to list the Contract Name & #, and provide % of Discount. 

All items are to be NEW- Never Used. 

Vendor to enter 

item qty u/m Description list unit price total 

1# 10 ea Flinn Scientific Item # AP7379 Glass Harness 

Plates  

# 2 3 ea Flinn Scientific Item # AP9802 Hot Plate 7 “ X 7 “ 

# 3 60 ea Flinn Scientific Item # AP4383 Magnifier, Pocket, 

Folding  

#4 60 Flinn Scientific Item # GP2050 Cylinders, 

Graduated 10 ml 

#5 60 Flinn Scientific Item # GP2052 Cylinders, 

Graduated, 25ml 

#6 60 Flinn Scientific Item # GP2054 Cylinders, 

Graduated 50 ml 

#7 60 Flinn Scientific Item # GP2056 Cylinders, 

Graduated 100 ml 

QUOTE FORM CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 

Flinn Scientific, Inc. 36-2926914

770 N. Raddant Road, Batavia, IL 60510

800-452-1261 866-452-1436

Sally Lovell businessdesk@flinnsci.com

Director of Business Desk and Specialty Markets 5/16/2023  (# 278495)

Net 30

 $22.57          $22.57     $225.70 

$380.00         $380.00   $1,140.00

 $13.38          $13.38      $802.80

  $9.74          $9.74    $584.40

$10.00        $10.00    $600.00

 $11.95         $11.95     $717.00

  $13.65          $13.65     $819.00



BUREAU OF PURCHASING, 1 LARKIN CENTER, 3RD FLOOR, YONKERS, NY 10701 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION - This Is Not an Order 

DATE_5.5.2023 REF. NO. 2023-7506-A      PAGE  _2 OF 2 

Attention Vendor: Quote on this form for the articles described below.  NOTE: SUBSTITUTIONS ARE NOT ALLOWED 

ITEM QTY U/M DESCRIPTION List Unit Price TOTAL PRICE 

#8 60 Flinn Scientific Item # GP2058 Cylinder 

Graduated 250 ml 

#9 10 Flinn Scientific Item # AP5081 Streak Plates, 

White 1 x 2 

#10 5 Flinn Scientific Item # AP5386 Ruler, Metric, 

Clear, 30 cm 

#11 5 Flinn Scientific Item # AP6012 Meter Stick, 

Metric Both Sides 

#12 8 Flinn Scientific Item # AP6899 Basic SI units 

& Prefixes 

#13 5 Flinn Scientific Item # MS1121 Microscope, 

Flinn Economy 

#14 1 Flinn Scientific Item # AP7684 Stream Table 

#15 72 Flinn Scientific Item # AP4661 Bio-Glasses, 

Black 

#16 3 Flinn Scientific Item # AP4883 Classroom 

Mineral Collection  

#17 60 Flinn Scientific Item  # AP5291 Rock & 

Mineral Test Kit 

#18 8 Flinn Scienific Item # AP1502  Paraflim M. 

20” X 50’ Roll 

#19 6 Flinn Scientific Item #AP5081  Streak Plates, 

White 1 x 2 

#20 6 Flinn Scientific Item # AP5082 Streak Plates 

Black 1 x 2 

#21 4 Flinn Scientific Item # AB1230  Dialysis 

Tubing, 100 FT 

TOTAL: $______________ 

Total of RFQ Written in Words: ___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Lead Time / availability in calendar days _____________________________days ARO- Vendor to enter 

RETURN QUOTATION VIA EMAIL TO:  Lori.Chiodo@yonkersny.gov 

   $25.95                  $25.95           $1,557.00

 $10.48   $10.48          $104.80

  $1.85   $1.85            $9.25

 $5.82                $5.82          $29.10

 $37.23   $37.23          $297.84

$327.07  $327.07       $1,635.35

  $620.00 $620.00           $620.00

 $7.84  $7.84         $564.48

 $79.53  $79.53          $238.59

   $12.09   $12.09         $725.40

 $66.38  $66.38        $531.04

  $10.48   $10.48            $62.88

$11.29  $11.29         $67.74

  $66.00   $66.00          $264.00

11,596.37

Eleven-thousand five-hundred and ninety-six dollars and thirty-seven cents

5-7 all others & 7-14 for AP7684




